

Government of West Bengal Directorate of Forests Office of the Divisional Forest Officer Burdwan Division

Phone: 0342-2657172; Fax: 0342-2659507

e-mail: dfobdn@yahoo.co.in

No.1342(17)/28-96 Dated: 08/05/17

NOTICE FOR ENGAGEMENT OF ARANYA BANDHU IN BURDWAN DIVISION

Gram panchayet wise Application are invited for the selection of "Aranya Bandhu" to encourage Afforestation in rural areas of various Gram Panchayet under Ausgram-I, Ausgram-II, Bhatar, Galsi-I, Galsi-II, Kanksa, Burdwan-I, Burdwan-II, Jamalpur, Khandaghosh, Raina-I, Raina-II, Memari-I, Memari-II, Kalna-I, Kalna-II, Ketugram-I, Ketugram-II, Mangalkote, Purbasthali-I, Purbasthali-II, Monteswar, Katwa- &, Katwa-II Blocks under the jurisdiction of deferent Ranges of Burdwan Division.

Essential:

1. Age : 21 year to 45 year (As on 01.01.2017)

2. Education Qualification : Minimum Madhyamik Pass

3. Applicant must be permanent resident of the concerned Gram Panchayet for which he/she is applying.

4. Maximum 1 (One) "**Aranya Bandhu**" will be selected from each Gram Panchayet

5. Last date of receipt of Application : 02-06-2017 upto 5 P.M.

"Aranya Bandhu" will perform duties as self employed worker and will render services to the tree growers. They will also perform other related works entrusted by the Directorate of Forest on mutually agreed terms & conditions. The Aranya Bandhu Position is purely based on facilitation charges and it is **NOT Govt./Contractual** basis job.

Duly filled up applications (format for application is enclosed herewith) put in a sealed envelope are to be sent to "The office of The Ex-officio Manager, West Bengal Wasteland Development Corporation Ltd. & Divisional Forest Officer, Burdwan Division, Ramnabagan, Golapbag, Rajbati, 713104 on or before 02-06-2017 by registered Post/ Speed Post or Courier only.

No application will be received by hand and after 02-06-2017. On the cover of the Envelop "APPLICATION FOR THE ENGAGEMENT OF ARANYA BANDHU AT BURDWAN DIVISION" should be clearly written along with the name of the Gram Panchayet and name of the Block. Otherwise the application will be rejected.

For further details regarding terms and condition etc. please contact at the office of the undersigned or at the Range offices under Burdwan Division.

The Ex-officio Manager,
West Bengal Wasteland Development Corporation Ltd. &
Divisional Forest Officer,
Burdwan Division.

No.1342(17)/28-96 Dated: 08/05/2017

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to :-

1. The Managing Director, West Bengal Wasteland Development Corporation Ltd., 10A, Aucland Road, Eden Garden, Kolkata-700 021.

- 2. The Chief Conservator of Forests, South-Eastl Circle, West Bengal.
- 3. The Chief Conservator of Forests, MIS, West Bengal
- 4. The Sabhadhipati, Bardhaman Zila Parishad.
- 5. The District Magistrate, Burdwan.
- 6. The Superintendant of Police, Burdwan
- 7. The Divisional Forest Officer, Durgapur/Birbhum Division/Nadia-Murshidabad Division.
- 8. The Divisional Manager, West Bengal Forest Development Corporation Ltd., Bankura.
- 9. The Sub Divisional Officer, Burdwan Sadar (North)
- 10. The Sub Divisional Officer, Burdwan Sadar (South)
- 11. The District Information Officer, Burdwan
- 13. All Territorial Range Officer, Burdwan Division for wide circulation and display in Notice Board. They are requested to deliver a copy of the notice to the Prodhan of the respective Gram Panchayets under their Range jurisdiction.
- 14. The Pradhan, Gram Panchayet.
- 16. The NIC, Burdwan.
- 17. Divisional Office Notice Board.

The Ex-officio Manager,
West Bengal Wasteland Development Corporation Ltd. &
Divisional Forest Officer,
Burdwan Division

"APPLICATION FOR THE ENGAGEMENT OF ARANYA BANDHU" AT BURDWAN DIVISION"

РНОТО

1.	Name		:	
2.	Father's	s Name	:	
3.	Perman	ent Address	:	
4.	Date of	Birth	:	
5.	Age as on 01.02.2017		: years	Months.
6.	Educati	onal Qualification	:	
7.	Name o	of Gram Panchayet	:	
8.	Name o	of Block	:	
9.	Name o	of Panchayet Samity	:	
10. Name of The Forest Range Office			:	
Place	:			
Date	:		Signatu	re of Applicant
Enclosure:		1) Age proof certificate		
		2) Educational qualifica	tion Certificate.	
		3) Residential Certificat	e Gram Panchayet	

I certify that the above information furnished by me are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I know that engagement of ARANYA BANDHU is purely based on facilitation charges and not any Government Job or Contractual Job. I also know that there will be no remuneration salary from Government/Department side.